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Mayor & Board of Trustees

Mayor Michael Mahoney
720-421-7446
mmahoney@Ilochbuie.org

Mayor Pro-Tem David Ott
303-655-1210
dott@lochbuie.org

Trustee Jacklyn White

303-330-2323
jwhite@lochbuie.org

Trustee Solara Antonopulos

santonopulos@lochbuie.org

Trustee Jamie Jeffery
jjeffery@lochbuie.org

Trustee May Wescott
mwescott@lochbuie.org
720-523-3132

Trustee James Kuemmerle
jkuemmerle@lochbuie.org
412-612-0497

Town Hall Phone: 303-655-9308
Police Department: 303-659-1395
After hours Public Works:
303-990-5327

www.lochbuie.org

Follow us on Facebook!

= L]

DUE TO UNFORESEEN DELAYS THE CLOSURE AT
168TH AND SPEER CANAL WILL BE POSTPONED
UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE.
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AquaHawk is a FREE service, Coming Soon, for Town of Lochbuie cus-
tomers, that will assist them in efficiently managing their water usage and

lowering their monthly bills.

Once AquaHawk is available you will be able to:

Know about leaks before they cause costly
damage!

See exactly how much water your
family is using each month

Set billing and usage thresholds, and never be
surprised by a high bill again

Access your account from any internet-
connected device - your smartphone, laptop,
or desktop computer

Opt-in services lets you choose how you want
to be contacted - e-mail, text or phone.

o When Available, Subscribe to Receive Leak Alerts and Access your Water

Usage Information Online

The Town Hall Administrative services and Public Works hours are Wonday-Tharsday
from 7:00 awm. to ¢:00 p.m. Town Adwministration office is closed on Fridays. Police
will continue to operate under the current schedule of dam-5pm, M-F. while the
Town Hall is closed on Fridays the hours have been extended for citizens, businesses

and other customers from WMonday through Thursday.




Request for feedback on 4-10 Town Hall schedule

The Town is looking for feedback regarding the 4-10 schedule that was implemented
in the fall of 2020. Please return this portion with your comments to the Town Hall or
email Linda Blackston, Town Clerk at Iblackston@lochbuie.org by February 25, 2021.

XPress BILL PAY

Paying your utility bill online is EASY!

It’s fast, easy and secure! Use your credit/debit card or checking account to make a payment or set up auto-
matic payments. Paperless billing options are also available. There are no fees to use this service! Go to
www.xpresshillpay.com to sign up!

Paylt K 4

Good for the Environment. Goed for You.
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